hyva.com
Subject to change without notice 1  PG-E PDCL-0003 / 01-06-2020 / RV AA
hyva.comhyva.com
COMPONENT CATALOG
OIL TANKS
TIPPING SOLUTIONS
hyva.com
Subject to change without notice 2  PG-E PDCL-0003 / 01-06-2020 / RV AA

Part no. Description Working
Volume (L)
Support
configuration
Weight
oil tank
(Kg)
Width “W”
(mm)
Mounting
Width “MW” (mm)
Suction port
“A”
Support
kit
14017292 OIL TANK SM-132L/110L-MP-NARROW 110 SINGLE 30 330 -
1½”
INCLUDED
14017254 OIL TANK SM-155L/130L-MP-MR 130 DOUBLE 32 380 195-225 14020166/67
14017258 OIL TANK SM-179L/150L-MP-MR 150 DOUBLE 34 440 200-275 14020166/67
14017262 OIL TANK SM-201L/170L-MP-MR 170 DOUBLE 36 495 220-330 14020166/67
14017266 OIL TANK SM-236L/200L-MP-MR 200 DOUBLE 39 580 250-415 14020166/67
hyva.com
Subject to change without notice 7  PG-E PDCL-0003 / 01-06-2020 / RV AA
SIDE MOUNTED OIL TANKS (ALU)
SIDE MOUNTED ALPHA ALUMINIUM TANK - SINGLE SUPPORT + SINGLE MOUNTING PLATE (MP)
14018292   / Single support tank
Part no. Description Working
Volume
(L)
Support
configuration
Weight
oil tank
(Kg)
Width “W”
(mm)
Mounting
Width “MW”
 (mm)
Suction
Port “A”
Return
Port “B”
Support
kit
14018292 OIL TANK SM-132L/112L-AL-MP-SGL SPRT KIT 112 SINGLE 14.7 330 -
1½”
- INCLUDED
14018294** OIL TANK SM-110L/94L-AL-SGL SPRT KIT 94 SINGLE 13.5 280 - 1” INCLUDED
14018294  / Single support tank
** Oil tank 14018294 does not have a mounting plate
hyva.com
Subject to change without notice 8  PG-E PDCL-0003 / 01-06-2020 / RV AA

configuration
Weight
oil tank
(Kg)
Width “W”
(mm)
Mounting
Width “MW”
(mm)
Suction
Port “A”
Return
Port “B”
Support
kit
14018293 OIL TANK SM-132L/112L-AL-MP2-SGL SPRT KIT 112 SINGLE 16.5 340 -
1½”
1” INCLUDED
14018271 OIL TANK SM-155L/130L-AL-MP2-MR 130 DOUBLE 15 380 195-225 - 14020160/61
14018273 OIL TANK SM-179L/150L-AL-MP2-MR 150 DOUBLE 16 440 200-275 - 14020160/61
14018275 OIL TANK SM-201L/170L-AL-MP2-MR 170 DOUBLE 17 495 220-330 - 14020160/61
14018277 OIL TANK SM-236L/200L-AL-MP2-MR 200 DOUBLE 18 580 250-415 - 14020160/61
Single support tank
hyva.com
Subject to change without notice 10  PG-E PDCL-0003 / 01-06-2020 / RV AA
SIDE MOUNTED OIL TANKS & RELATED PARTS
SMALL SIDE MOUNTED STEEL OIL TANK
Part no. Description
Working volume
(L)
Weight
(kg)
Suction port
“A”
Additional Return port
“B”
14022115 OIL TANK SM-50L/35L-MF 35 26.7 1½” 1”
TANK RETURN FILTER PLATE
Part no. Description  Weight (kg)
14895930
TANK RETURN FILTER PLATE NO PIPE SC

,5
L
1½”BSPIT
¾
”B
S
P
IT
Part no. Description Working volume
(L)
Weight
(kg)
L
(mm)
Return port Suction port
14015240 OIL TANK RM-139L/117L-MP 117 44.8 770
¾”BSPIT 1½”BSPIT
14015280 OIL TANK RM-195L/165L-MP-RF 165 56.8 1070
14015265 OIL TANK RM-214L/181L-MP 181 57.3 1170
14015300 OIL TANK RM-252L/213L-MP-RF 213 64.8 1370
LOW LONG REAR MOUNTED ALUMINIUM OIL TANK (LLRM)
Part no. Description Gross volume
(L)
Working volume 1
(L)
Working volume 2
(L)
Weight
(kg)
Sucton port
“A”
14015076 OIL TANK RM-177L/144L-128L-MF-LOW LONG 177 144 128 29 1½”BSP
This oil tank will be delivered including support, rubber for support, straps and rubber for straps
NOTE:
Tank return filters (plate version) with part numbers: 14895923, 1489524 & 14895925 mentioned on page 20 in this
catalog can be mounted on the LLRM tank without extension tube applied.